

Office of the Registrar University of Barishal Barishal-8200, Bangladesh



🕾 8801877773939, web: https://bu.ac.bd, e-mail: registrar@bu.ac.bd

Memo No: BU/REG/EST/P(16)/2011/10 92-3

Date: 02/02/2020

<u>ORDER</u>

As directed, this Order is issued to allow Abdullah Al Masud, Assistant Professor, Department of Management Studies, University of Barishal to submit necessary papers/documents for processing his visa application for India. He is a permanent staff of this university. He will be allowed to leave if his visa application is successful.

Sd/-(Professor Dr. Md. Muhasin Uddin) Registrar (Additional Charge)

Memo No: BU/REG/EST/P(16)/2011/20423

Date: 02/02/2020

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Education, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 4. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passports, Dhaka.
- 5. Chairman, Department of Management Studies, University of Barishal.
- 6. Director, All International Airports of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 7. Director, Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of Bangladesh, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 8. Deputy Director, Foreign Exchange, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.
- 9. Deputy Director, Office of the Director (Finance & Accounts), University of Barishal.
- 10. Abdullah Al Masud, Assistant Professor, Department of Management Studies, University of Barishal.
- 11. Personal Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Barishal.

12. Assistant Programmer, Networking and IT Office, University of Barishal (with request to display on BU Website).

- 13. Immigration officer, All Land Ports of Bangladesh.
- 14. Personal file.
- 15. Master file.

02.09 (Jenea Khan Jhenuk) Section Officer